

Our Ref: 448/2022

October 2022

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Please disclose the information below by return email within 20 days as per the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

1. Please confirm Bank spend for the AHP staff group for the last 12 months for each job role and band in the AHP staff group.

£ 0

2. Please confirm Bank spend for the AHP staff group for the last 12 months for each job role and band in AHP the staff group.

£ 0

3. Please confirm if you have a direct engagement contract for the AHP staff group. **Yes we do**

4. Please confirm the direct engagement-DE% uptake for AHP for the last 12 months and the start and end date of the contract.

The last 12 months DE was 60.16%. I think the contract start date was Oct 21 to Oct 24 with a plus one year.

5. Please confirm which model is in place for managing AHP: preferred supplier list, master vendor, or neutral vendor.

master vendor

6. If you have a master vendor or neutral vendor in place, please confirm who this contract is with and the date on which this contract expires.

1st January 2022 until 31st December 2024 with a one year extension option until December 2025